Metra Electric Chicago Auto Show Schedule

On July 17 through July 18, a modified schedule will be in effect to provide additional EXPRESS service from Blue Island to the Chicago Auto Show at McCormick Place.
Trains shaded GRAY below indicate regular scheduled Blue Island trains with adjusted departure times.
Trains shaded in BLUE below indicate extra EXPRESS trains to McCormick Place.

Trains shaded YELLOW below indicate regular scheduled trains making extra flag stops at McCormick Place.

Due to off-peak maintenance, trains with this logo displayed underneath may be delayed up to 15 minutes passing through work zones.
To check if a construction project might impact your trip, please visit

https://metrarail.com/riding-metra/service-updates/construction-notices

Weekend Outbounds
Page 1 0f 2

7/17/2021 & 7/18/2021
on WEEKENDS (SATURDAY & SUNDAY), the inbound schedule below is temporarily in effect.
808 8508 8310 810 8312 812 EX02 8512 8314 814 EX04 8316 816 EX06 8516 8318 818 EX08 8320 820 EX10 8520 8322 822 EX12 8324 824 EX14 8326 826 EX16 8328 EX18 828 8330 830 832 EX20
INBOUND sat Only | sat Only 5::: s;::‘ sat Only | sat Only ss’:"f‘ sat Only. 5::: s:::‘ ss’:"f‘ sat Only | sat Only s;::‘ sat Only s:::‘ 5::: s:::‘ sat Only | sat Only ss’:"f‘ sat Only 5::: s:::‘ ss’:"f‘ sat Only | sat Only s;::‘ 5::: s:::‘ ss’:"f‘ sat Only 5:;: s:::‘ 5::: s:::‘ satonly s;::‘
am | am | am | am | am | am | am. | am. | am | am | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm | pm. | pm | pm | pm. | pm. | pm.
JLEANSEER from inhound 10:56 11:56 12:56 1:56 256 3:56 4:56 6:56
Metra Rock Island Trains
Blue Island 9:08 1106 | 11:20 12:06 106 | 120 2:06 306 | 3:20 406 5:06 6:06 7:06 9:06
Burr Oak 9:10 11:22 1:22 3:22
Ashland Ave. 9:12 1124 1:24 324
Racine Ave. 9:13 11:25 1:25 3:25
West Pullman 9:14 11:26 1:26 326
Stewart Ridge 9:16 11:28 1:28 3:28
state st. 9:18 11:30 1:30 330
South Chicago (93rd) 9:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 1:39 2:39 3:39 4:39 6:39
87th st. 9:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 1:42 2:42 3:42 4:42 6:42
83rd St. 9:44 10:44 11:44 12:44 1:44 2:44 3:44 444 6:44
Cheltenham (79th St.) ® 9:46 10:46 11:46 12:46 1:46 2:46 3:46 4:46 6:46
|Windsor Park * 9:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 1:48 2:48 3:48 4:48 6:48
South Shore S 9:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 1:50 2:50 3:50 4:50 6:50
Bryn Mawr o 9:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 1:52 2:52 3:52 4:52 6:52
Stony Island g 9:54 10:54 11:54 12:54 1:54 2:54 3:54 4:58 6:54
University Park H 8:40 9:40 11:40 2:40 3:40 a:40 5:40
Richton Park g 8:43 9:43 11:43 2:43 3:43 4:43 5:43
Matteson «© 8:45 9:45 11:45 2:45 3:45 4:45 5:45
211th st. 2 8:47 9:47 11:47 247 3:47 2:47 5:47
|Olympia Fields g 8:49 9:49 11:49 2:49 3:49 4:49 5:49
Flossmoor 2 8:52 9:52 11:52 2:52 3552 4:52 552
Homewood é 8:54 9:54 11:54 2:54 3:54 4:54 5:54
Calumet «© 8:56 9:56 11:56 2:56 3:56 4:56 5:56
Hazel Crest g 8:58 9:58 11:58 2:58 3:58 4:58 5:58
Harvey 2 9:01 10:01 12:01 3:01 4:01 5:01 6:01
147th st. w 9:03 10:03 12:03 3:03 4:03 5:03 6:03
Ivanhoe £ 9:05 10:05 12:05 3:05 4:05 5:05 6:05
Riverdale 2 9:07 10:07 12:07 3:07 407 5:07 6:07
il § 9:12 9:22 10:12 12:12 — 3:12 3:34 4:12 5:12 6:12 e
111th St. (Pullman) 3 - 9:23 10:13 12:13 - - 3:35 4:13 5:13 6:13 -
107th st. 4 1924 1014 f12:14 | — — 336 f4:14 f5:14 fe1d | —
103rd St. (Rosemoor) = £9:25 f10:15 f12:15 - - 13:37 fa:15 £5:15 16:15 -
95th st. = 1927 1017 £12:07 | — — 339 f4:17 f5:17 617 | —
91st St. £9:29 f10:19 f12:19 - - f3:41 fa:19 £5:19 16:19 -
87th st. (Woodruff) 930 10:20 £12:20 | — — 342 £4:20 £5:20 620 | —
83rd St. (Avalon Park) f9:31 f10:21 f12:21 - - 13:43 fa:21 £5:21 f6:21 -
79th st. (Chatham) 1932 1022 f1222 | — — 3:44 f4:22 f5:22 f622 | —
75th St. (Grand Crossing) f9:34. f10:24 f12:24 = - 13:46 fa:24 15:24 16:24 -
63rd st. £937 | f9:57 | 11027 | f1057 £1227 | f2:57 | §3:22 §3:49 | 357 | f4:27 fa:57 | f5:27 f627 | - | fes7
59th St. (U. of Chicago) 9:38 9:58 10:28 10:58 12:28 = 2:58 3:23 3:50 3:58 4:28 4:58 5:28 6:28 - 6:58
55th - 56th - 57th St. 9:40 10:00 10:30 11:00 12:30 - 3:00 3:25 3:52 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30 6:30 - 7:00
51st/53rd St. (Hyde Park) 9:42 10:02 10:32 11:02 12:32 — 3:02 3:27 3:54 4:02 4:32 5:02 5:32 6:32 — 7:02
47th st. (Kenwood) — | 943 | 1003 | £10:33 | f11:03 1233 | — 303 | - 355 | 14:03 | f4:33 5:03 | 1533 633 | — | f7:03
27th St. - £9:46 £10:06 | f10:36 | f11:06 f12:36 - £3:06 - £3:58 £4:06 f4:36 15:06 £5:36 16:36 - 17:06
McCormick Place f9:33 9:47 10:07 10:37 11:07 12:37 12:35 3:07 13:33 3:59 4:07 4:37 5:07 5:37 6:37 6:35 7:07
18th St. - f9:48 £10:08 | f10:38 | f11:08 f12:38 - £3:08 - f4:00 f4:08 f4:38 15:08 £5:38 16:38 - 17:08
Museum Campus/11th St. 9:35 9:51 10:11 10:41 11:11 12:41 - 3:11 3:35 4:03 4:11 4:41 5:11 5:41 6:41 - 7:11
Van Buren St. 9:37 9:53 10:13 10:43 11:13 12:43 - 3:13 3:37 - 4:05 4:13 4:43 - 5:13 5:43 6:43 - 7:13
| Mittennium station 943 | 959 | 1016 | 1049 | 11:16 12:49 | 12:45 316 | 343 436 | 416 | a9 516 | 5:49 649 | 645 | 7:16
f- Flag Stop Stops to discharge on notice to conductor and to pick-up on station platform visible to engineers.
T - Transfer Transfer available to/from either express or local train at (115th St.).



Metra Electric Chicago Auto Show Schedule

On July 17 through July 18, a modified schedule will be in effect to provide additional EXPRESS service from Blue Island to the Chicago Auto Show at McCormick Place.
Trains shaded GRAY below indicate regular scheduled Blue Island trains with adjusted departure times.
Trains shaded in BLUE below indicate extra EXPRESS trains to McCormick Place.
Trains shaded YELLOW below indicate regular scheduled trains making extra flag stops at McCormick Place.

7/17/2021 & 7/18/2021

on WEEKENDS (SATURDAY & SUNDAY), the outbound schedule below is temporarily in effect.

811 | 8313 | 8513 | 813 | sas | sis 8317 | 8517 | 817 | exos | 8319 | 819 | Exos | 8321 | 8521 | xo7 | 821 | 8323 | 823 | Exoo | sszs | 8525 | i1 | 825 | ss27 | s27 | xis | s329 | 820 | exas | 831 [ exa7 | 833 | e | exao
OUTBOUND 5:::‘ 5:::‘ sat Only | Sat Only | sat Only 5:::‘ 5:::‘ sat Only | sat Only ss’::‘ satOnly 5:::‘ ss’::‘ 5:::‘ satOnly ss’::‘ sat Only | sat Only ss’::‘ ss’::‘ ss’::‘ satOnly satOnly 5;::‘ 5;::‘ satOnly 5;::‘ satOnly
am_|_am._| pm. om. pm_| pm | pm om_| pm. om._| pm. om_| pm. o.m. om_| pm
Millennium Station 0.00 1120 | 1140 | 1210 112 32 340 | 10 a0 | sz 0 640 840 | @10
Van Buren st. 080 12 | 1e | 2w 114 314 a2 | an a2 | saa sa2 | ez | —~ | e sa2 | o2
Museum Campus/11th St. 143 1125 | 1145 | 125 117 345 | 415 a5 | sa7 3 — | eas 845 | o5
18th st. 22 ~ | f1146 | f1216 f118 f346 | fas fass | f5u8 t546 | foas | -~ | feus fa6 | o6
McCormick Place 268 1007 | 1047 | 1109 | f1127 | 1147 | 1227 | 1225 119 347 | a7 247 | 519 7 625 | a7 847 | o7
27h st. 320 £10:18 | £10:48 f11a8 | 1218 f1:20 348 | faas faas | 1520 f5:8 — | teus fasf | fous
47th st. (Kenwood) 5.90 f10:21 | f1051 f11s1 | f1221 f1:23 351 | fa1 tas1 | f523 f5:51 — | fes1 fes1 | fo21
(515t/53rd st. (Hyde Park) 654 1023 | 1053 1223 125 253 | 325 353 | 423 453 | S5 553 = | 658 853 | 923
SSth - S6th - 57th St. 699 1025 | 1055 12:25 127 255 | 327 355 | 425 ass | s27 55 ~ | ess 855 | 25
59th St. (u. of Chicago) 743 1027 | 1057 | 1 1227 129 257 | 329 357 | as7 | s29 5557 — | sz 857 | o7
Gard st. 7.92 T10:28 | f10:58 | fa: T11s8 | f1228 130 T2:58 | 1330 T3:58 | a8 Ta:58 | 1530 T5:58 = | fess Ta:ss | 1928
75th St. (Grand Crossing) 9 | o |fom 1133 | - f12:31 133 f3:33 fa:31 f5:33 = fo31
75th st. (Chatham) 999 | & |fi03 f11:35 11233 f135 f335 f4:33 #5:35 = fo:33
83rd st. (Avalon Park) 1038 | 2 |fi034 1136 | - 12:34 f1:36 1336 fa34 1536 = fo:34
87th St. (Woodruff) 108 | & |fi03s 1137 f12:35 137 f3:37 f4:35 f5:37 = f9:35
o1stst. 137 | £ | fi0s7 1139 t12:37 f1:39 $3:39 ta:37 #5:39 = fo:37
osth st. 12os | 2 |08 f11:40 11238 f1:40 f3:40 fa:38 15:40 = fo:38
103rd st. (Rosemoor) 1306 | = |fi040 f11:42 f12:40 f1:42 f3:42 #4:40 f5:02 = f9:40
107th st. 1sa | & | fiom f11:43 f12:41 f1.43 343 — fa:a1 f5:43 = fo:01
111th st. (Pullman) 195 | 2 | 104 1144 12:42 144 3:44 = a2 54 = 942
Kensington 1009 | % [Tl04a 1146 1240 | — 146 = 346 | — | 3us aas | — 516 = 941 | —
rdale 73| 3 [ 1089 1249 353 349 9:49
1818 | & | 105 12:51 355 a1 951
1 | £ |08 1253 357 as3 953
2000 | 3 | 1055 12:55 359 as5 955
227 | @ | 1038 1258 202 as8 958
28 | = | 1100 1.00 208 5:00 10:00
25 | E | 1o 102 406 s:02 10:02
209 | 2 | 1104 1:04 408 5:04 10:08
Olympia Fields %56 | § | 107 107 an 5107 10:07
211thst. w6 | B | 1109 109 413 5:09 10:09
Matteson w2 [ 3 | um 11 s sa1 1011
Richton Park 2033 | & | 11as 115 219 515 10:15
University Park aso | % | 1120 120 224 424 5:20 624 820 9:20 1020
Stony Island 9.10 1102 T02 202 302 %02 502 702 502
Bryn Mawr 966 11.08 104 204 3:04 404 508 708 9:04
South Shore 1028 11.06 106 206 306 406 5:06 7:06 9:06
Windsor Park 1088 11,08 108 208 308 208 508 708 9:08
Cheltenham (75th st.) 1149 11:10 1:10 210 3:10 4:10 s:10 710 9:10
83rd st. 197 11:12 112 22 3 a2 sz 712 912
7th st. 1251 11:14 114 214 314 a4 si4 74 914
South Chicago (93rd) 1320 1147 117 217 317 a7 517 727 917
State st. 15.60 1145 Ta9 349 549 =
Stewart Ridge 16.06 11:51 151 351 si51 =
West Pullman 16.68 11:53 153 353 553 =
Racine Ave. 17.08 11:58 158 354 554 =
Ashiand Ave. 1787 11:56 156 356 556 =
Burr Oak 1836 11:58 158 38 | - 558 =
Blue Island 1891 1208 208 a08 | 350 50 608 | sis0 650 850 1025
[TRANSFER to Outbound
Metra Rock Island District Trains Lo 20 30 a0 00 600 70 800 %00 1040
Stops to discharge notice pick-up station platform visible to engineers.
- Flag Stop Transfer available to/from either express or local train at Kensington (115th St..
T - Transfer [Due to off-peak mai trains with this i underneath may be delayed up to 15 minutes passing through work zones.
o check f a construction project might impact your trip, please visit
https://metrarail.com/riding-metra/service-updates/construction-notices

Weekend Outbounds
Page 2 of 2



